up to 400 bar
up to DN 50
SAE Flanged
Ball Valves
KHB-F3/6 / KHM-F3/6
KHB - F3/6
KHM - F3/6
2

3
2.1.2 Model code
(also order example)
KHB - 20 - F3 - 11141 - 02 X
Designation
KHB = block type ball valve DN 16 - 25
KHM = sleeve type ball valve DN 32 - 50
Nominal bore
Type of SAE flange
Materials
Material code
Housing, connection adaptor 1
and control spindle (steel)
Ball (steel) 1
Sealing cups (POM) 1
Control spindle seal and 4
connection seal, Viton (FKM)
SAE split flanges (steel) 1
Handle
02 = aluminium clamped handle, cranked (AK)
06 = steel bolt-on handle, cranked (SK)
Series
(Determined by manufacturer)
Please quote stock no. when ordering (see table 2.1.3).
Delivery for non-standard valves is longer and the price is higher.
2. TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
2.1. GENERAL
2.1.1 Designation and symbol
Block type ball valve KHB - F3
Block type ball valve KHB - F6
Sleeve type ball valve KHM - F3
Sleeve type ball valve KHM - F6
2.1.3 Standard models
Type of SAE Nominal bore / type Nominal Nominal Order no. Weight
connection size bore pressure =stock no. [kg]
DN PN [bar]
1/2 " KHB-16-F3-11141-02X 16 350 3018376 1.1
3/4 " KHB -16/20-F3-11141-02X 16 * 350 701199   1.6
3/4 " KHB -20-F3-11141-02X 20 350 701522   2.1
1 " KHB -25-F3-11141-02X 25 350 701523   2.8
1 1/4 " KHM -32-F3-11141-06X 32 275 851341   4.7
1 1/2 " KHM -40-F3-11141-06X 40 210 701486   6.9
2 " KHM -50-F3-11141-06X 50 210 701507   9.7
1/2 " KHB -16-F6-11141-02X 16 400 3018375 1.2
3/4 " KHB -16/20-F6-11141-02X 16 * 400 703964   1.9
3/4 " KHB -20-F6-11141-02X 20 350 703965   2.5
1 " KHB -25-F6-11141-02X 25 350 702462   3.5
1 1/4 " KHM -32-F6-11141-06X 32 350 701500   6.4
1 1/2 " KHM -40-F6-11141-06X 40 350 701503   9.7
2 " KHM -50-F6-11141-06X 50 350 701506 14.7
* = reduced nominal bore
Split flange
connection to
ISO 6162, table 1
(SAE J 518 c)
Split flange
connection to
ISO 6162, table 2
(SAE J 518 c)
SAE - F6
SAE - F3
4
Order no.= Weight
L H ØD Ød h1 SW Model stock no. [kg]
163 52 28 22 12 12 02 (AK) 270381 0.072
183 54 32 24 12 14 02 (AK) 270382 0.097
Fixing
bolt
Order no.= Order no.= Weight
L H ØD Ød h1 SW Model stock no. stock no. [kg]
228 80 34 20 14 17 06 (SK) 273662 638600 0.342
2.1.4 Type of construction

Clamped handle
torque rating
Bolt-on handle
fixing bolt
torque rating
6
KHM
SAE split flange
O-ring
O-ring
3.2. SAE FLANGED BALL VALVE
KHB
7
KHB / KHM - F3
Type SAE size DN LW L L1 H h1 h2 h3 B
KHB-16-F3 1/2 " 16 13 151 47 62 19 45 11 38
KHB-16/20-F3 3/4 " 16 16* 170   47   62 19   45 11   38
KHB-20-F3 3/4 " 20 19 170   60   75 24.5   57 11   48
KHB-25-F3 1 " 25 25 176.5   65   82 28.5   64 11   57
KHM-32-F3 1 1/4 " 32 30 191.4   83.4 103 37.5   85 12   75
KHM-40-F3 1 1/2 " 40 38 231 91 114 42.5 96 12 85
KHM-50-F3 2 " 50 48 234 100 131.5 52.5 112.5 12 105
Type b1 d1 d2 SW 1 SW 2 O-ring
KHB-16-F3 6.8 30.2 24 12 32 18.66 x 3.53
KHB-16/20-F3 6.8 38.1 31.5 12 32 24.99 x 3.53
KHB-20-F3 6.8 38.1 31.5 14 41 24.99 x 3.53
KHB-25-F3 8 44.45 38 14 50 32.92 x 3.53
KHM-32-F3 8 50.8 43 17 60 37.92 x 3.53
KHM-40-F3 8 60.35 50 17 70 47.22 x 3.53
KHM-50-F3 9.6 71.4 62 17 80 56.74 x 3.53
SAE split flange - F3
Type A C D E F M K I G d
KHB-16-F3 31 24.3 13 19 6.2 21.8 8 38.1 54 8.8
KHB-16/20-F3 38.9 32.2 14 22 6.2 24.9 10 47.6 65 10.5
KHB-20-F3 38.9 32.2 14 22 6.2 24.9 10 47.6 65 10.5
KHB-25-F3 45.3 38.5 16 22 7.5 28.2 12 52.4 70 10.5
KHM-32-F3 51.6 43.7 14 24 7.5 35.3 14 58.7 80 12
KHM-40-F3 61.1 50.8 16 25 7.5 40.1 17 69.9 94 13.5
KHM-50-F3 72.3 62.8 16 26 9 47.2 21 77.8 102 13.5
* = reduced nominal bore
KHB / KHM - F6
Type SAE size DN LW L L1 H h1 h2 h3 B
KHB-16-F6 1/2 " 16 13 151 47 62 19 45 11 38
KHB-16/20-F6 3/4 " 16 16* 170 47 62 19 45 11 38
KHB-20-F6 3/4 " 20 19 170 60 75 24.5 57 11 48
KHB-25-F6 1 " 25 25 198.5 65 82 28.5 64 11 57
KHM-32-F6 1 1/4 " 32 30 223.4 83.4 103 37.5 85 12 75
KHM-40-F6 1 1/2 " 40 38 281 91 114 42.5 96 12 85
KHM-50-F6 2 " 50 48 315 100 131.5 52.5 112.5 12 105
Type b1 d1 d2 SW 1 SW 2 O-ring
KHB-16-F6 7.8 31.8 24 12 32 18.66 x 3.53
KHB-16/20-F6 8.8 41.3 32 12 32 24.99 x 3.53
KHB-20-F6 8.8 41.3 32 14 46 24.99 x 3.53